
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR
EDC-2 

BULANDSHAHAR
EDD SIYANA SIYANA TOWN

SYANA 2, 3, 4

MAIN BAZAR, PATTI 

DEHAR, VIVEKANAND

TEHSIL 03-02-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00
oh0lh0ch0 dh ejEer o iSuy cnyus gsrq 

dk;Z fd;k tk;sxkA
L;kuk VkmuA

2 GAJRAULA

NAVYUG MARKET

NAVYUG MARKET, 

PATEL NAGAR, NAGAR 

NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL NAGAR, 

NAGAR NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

DPH

DELHI GATE, MEERUT 

ROAD, JATWARA, 

NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

DELHI GATE, MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWARA, NAVYUG MARKET, NEHRU 

NAGAR

NEHRU NAGAR 

GULMOHAR, NEHRU 

NAGAR, GANDHI NAGAR, 

EMERGENCY, ASHOK 

NAGAR

GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR, EMERGENCY, ASHOK NAGAR

CITY S/S

ASHA APP, RAILWAY, 

RAMTE RAM ROAD, 

MODEL TOWN, GHANTA 

GHAR, S/S , TAXI STAND

RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION) AND  

REPLACEMENT MAIN 33 KV 

ISOLATOR

TAXI STAND, ASHA APP

GHANTA GHAR,RAILWAY, SPARE, 

MODEL TOWN,CITY SUBSTATION, 

RAMTEY RAM ROAD,GANDHI 

NAGAR,NAI BASTI, OLD ARYA NAGAR

EUDD-9 GHAZIABAD BEHRAMPUR
BAGU, KHARATI NAGAR, 

BEHRAMPUR
URBAN 03-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

PLINTH REPAIR,INSTALLED 

TAILLESS UNIT& DT METER 

INSTALLATION 

FUTA ROAD,BAGU,SIDDHARTH VIHAR& 

KRISHNA NAGAR BAGU, RAHUL 

VIHAR1 , BUSH KI 

TAAL,BEHRAMPUR,BUDH VIHAR

4 GHAZIABAD-2

33 KV 

INDEPENDENT 

FEEDER AMBICA 

STEEL

INDEPENDENT FEEDER 

NO-7
URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00

isMks dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ gsrq dk;Z fd;k 

tk;sxkA
 vfEcdk LVhyA

33/11 KV  S/S. 

LAJPAT NAGAR
 FEEDER NO-305 URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 12:00 2:00

isMks dh dVkbZ&NVkbZ gsrq dk;Z fd;k 

tk;sxkA
yktir uxjA

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT
SADAR BEGUMPUL 33 KV SADAR BEGUMPUL URBAN 03-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33 

KV LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK 

UNDER RDSS SCHEME

SADAR, BEGUMPUL, CANTT AREA, 

ABULANE, BOMBAY BAZAR, SHIV 

CHOWK, SHIVAJI COLONY

PALLAVPURAM PDCSR URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
11 KV RECONDUCTORING WORK 

UNDER RDSS SCHEME

SATYAM ENCLAVE & VIDHYAPEETH 

COLONY

SOMDUTT VIHAR URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
HT RECONDUCTORING WORK 

UNDER RDSS SCHEME
SEC-7, JAGRITI VIHAR & KALIYA GARHI

JAGRITI VIHAR URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
HT RECONDUCTORING WORK 

UNDER RDSS SCHEME
KUNJ VIHAR & SEC-6 JAGRITI VIHAR

SAINT LUKES JWALA GARH URBAN 03-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

LT ABC REPLACEMENT & POLE 

ERECTION WORK UNDER RDSS 

SCHEME

MISSION COMPOUND

MEDICAL

EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD

EUDD 33 KV

(TECH) TRANS 

HINDON, GHAZIABAD

EUDC-MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV NORTH 

MEERUT

FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION)

EUDD-3 GHAZIABAD

GHAZIABAD-35

6 MEERUT-1

EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD

URBAN 03-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30

3 GHAZIABAD-1

NIL

CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

NIL

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE:  02-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN



FROM TO
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE:  02-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN

EDD- THAKUR 

DUWARA (MBD)
JHAGIRPUR 33 KV JHAGIRPUR RURAL

EDD- THAKUR 

DUWARA (MBD)
PIPALSANA 33 KV PIPALSANA RURAL/URBAN

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDC-2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR
EDD-KHATAULI

33 KV KHATAULI 

RURAL
MSPS GREEN INDEPENDENT 03-02-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00

u;s vkS?kksfxd QhMj ds fuekZ.k gsrq dk;Z 

fd;k tk;sxkA

,e0,l0ih0,l0 xzhu o ,e0,l0Jh ,sxjks b.fLVª;y 

fraxkbZA

FEEDR NO-5 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
HT CABLE INSTALLALTION AT 

POLE

SECTOR-34 BLOCK-A, NAR VIHAR, 

NEELGIRI ETC.

FEEDER NO-6 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPNG WORK SECTOR-33 BLOCK-C

SECTOR-50 OLD FEEDER NO-1 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPNG WORK
B,E, BLOCK SEC 50, ATS-1, AMARPALI 

ETC.

SECTOR-39 FEEDER NO-2 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPNG WORK SECTOR -40 BLOCK,-D

FEEDER NO-4 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPNG WORK SECTOR-30

FEEDER NO-5 RESIDENTIAL 03-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPNG WORK SECTOR-37

66 KV JANAK NAGAR POWER HOUSE URBAN 03-02-2026 12:00 15:00 3:00
ykbu esaVsusal ,oa isMks dh dVkbZ&NaVkbZ ds 

dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA 

csgV jksM] fryd uxj] iqjkuh pqaxh] eksgYyk 

fNfi;ku] ubZ cLrh vkfn {ks=A

33/11 KV JANAK 

NAGAR 

SHALIMAR, MADHAV 

NAGAR
URBAN 03-02-2026 12:00 15:00 3:00

ykbu esaVsusal ,oa isMks dh dVkbZ&NaVkbZ ds 

dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA 

xk<+ks okyh efLtn] ek/ko uxj] xSl xksnke] x<+h 

eqyqd&1 x<+h eqyqd&2 egkjkt flag dkyst vkfnA 

33/11 KV PULL 

KHUMRAN

CHECK FOUNTAIN, 

BADANTALA, 

ANANDPURI

URBAN 03-02-2026 12:00 14:30 2:30

vuqj{k.k ekg ds rgr isMksa dh 

dVkbZ&NaVkb ,oa tEij fjis;fjax ds dk;Z 

gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA 

u;k cktkj] ljkQk cktkj] efV;k egy] cM+ryk 

;knxkj] eksjxat] eksgYyk eqDrh] vkuUn iqjh] Lora= 

uxjh] vkfnA

33/11 KV  T.P. NAGAR HARETHI URBAN 03-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
ykbu esaVsusal ,oa isMks dh dVkbZ&NaVkbZ ds 

dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA 

gjsVh] iq"ikatfy fogkj] fouq fogkj] izhr fogkj] 

vkdk'k iqje vkfnA

33/11 KV  ITI-2        HASANPUR URBAN 03-02-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00
ykbu esaVsusal ,oa isMks dh dVkbZ&NaVkbZ ds 

dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ ckf/kr jgsxhA 

j[kk dkyksuh] tSu uxj] lsDVj 99] Tokyk 

,DlVsUlu] Vªkfudk flVh vkfnA

11 SAHARANPUR EUDC-SAHARANPUR
EUDD-TECHNICAL, 

SAHARANPUR

10 NOIDA
EUDC-TECHINCAL 

NOIDA

EUDD 11 KV/LT 

STADIUM

SECTOR-53

SECTOR-38

16:0012:0003-02-2026EDC-1 MORADABAD 33 ds0oh0 tgk¡xhjiqj vkSj ihiylkukA

,u0,p0&734 ds pkSM+hdj.k esa ck/kd o{̀kksa 

dh dVkbZ&NaVkbZ djus gsrq dk;Z fd;k 

tk;sxkA

4:00

EDC- RAMPUR

8 MORADABAD

03-02-2026URBAN33 KV QUILA QUILA EDD-I RAMPUR

SUBSTATION MAINTENANCE & 

LOPPING, CHOPPING OF TREE 

BRANCHES, REPLACEMENT OF 

UNDER SIZE JUMPER OF 33 KV  

LINE AND MAINTENANCE WORK 

IN SWITCH YARD AT 33/11 KV 

QUILA SUBSTATION

ALL CONSUMERS RELATED TO AREA 

NEAR SADAB MARKET, MACHLI 

BAZAR, MISTON GANG, PAN DARIBA 

UNDER 33/11 KV SUBSTATION QUILA

4:0014:0010:00

4:00 VCB REPLACEMENT WORK

BOODHPUR, ASARA, ASHARFABAD 

THAL

KHANDANA MAZARZ, BUDHPUR TOWN, 

JIWANA, JIWANI

SUBSTATION, GOPALPUR TOWN

7 RURAL 03-02-2026 12:00 16:00

BOODHPUR, ASARA, 

ASHARFABAD THAL

KHANDANA MAZARZ, 

BUDHPUR TOWN, 

JIWANA, JIWANI, 

SUBSTATION, GOPALPUR 

TOWN

IBRAHIMPUR MAJRAEDD-1 BARAUTEDC BAGHPATMEERUT-2


